
Employment and NCLEX Pass Rates by Calendar Year
Calendar
Year
(Jan 1-
Dec 31)

Cohort
Graduation

Retention
Rate

Number of
graduates
taken NCLEX

First-time test
takers pass
rate by cohort

Calendar year
pass rate

CCNE
Pass rates (see designations
below)

Percent of
students offered
a job prior to
graduation

2019 May 2019 (T)*

July 2019 (T)

90% 12

3

83.3%

0%
66.7%

83.35%
The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80%
or higher for all first-time takers over the three most
recent calendar years

91.7%

60%

2020 July 2019 (T)

May 2020 (T)

December 2020 (O)**

(T) 72.2%

(O) 92.8%

1

13

2

0%

84.6%

50%

75% 80.56%
The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80%
or higher for all first-time takers over the three most
recent calendar years

100%

92.3%

100%

2021 December 2020 (O)

May & July 2021 (T)

December 2021 (O)

(T) 87%

(O) 100%

10

15

0

60%

80%

n/a

72%
81.8% (first time & repeaters)

93.3% (first time & repeaters)

--

88.46% (calendar year first time &
repeaters)

The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80%
or higher for all takers (first-time and repeaters who
pass) over the three most recent calendar years.

83%

87%

100%

2022 May 2021 (T)

December 2021 (O)

May 2022 (T)

December 2022 (O)

(T) 71%

(O) 86.67%

(T) 71.4%

(O) 78%***

2

12

15

n/a

100%

83%

80%

n/a

82.7% 82.8%
The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80%
or higher for first-time takers for the most recent
calendar year (January 1 through December 31).

100%

100%

87%

85.71%

2023 December 2022
—-----------------------

May 2023

(O) 78%

(T) 87.5%

7
—---------------

4

71.4%
—------------------

100%
81.8%

81.8%
The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80%
or higher for first-time takers for the most recent
calendar year (January 1 through December 31).

85.7%
—------------------------

75%

*Traditional Face to Face (T) **LPN-BSN Online (O). ***Corrected

CCNE IV-C standard:

● the NCLEX-RN® pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for first-time takers for the most recent calendar year (January 1 through December 31);
● the pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all takers (first-time and repeaters who pass) for the most recent calendar year;
● the pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all first-time takers over the three most recent calendar years; or
● the pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all takers (first-time and repeaters who pass) over the three most recent calendar years.
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