Employment and NCLEX Pass Rates by Calendar Year

Calendar Year (Jan 1- Dec 31)	Cohort Graduation	Retention Rate	Number of graduates taken NCLEX	First-time test takers pass rate by cohort	Calendar year pass rate		CCNE Pass rates (see designations below)	Percent of students offered a job prior to graduation
2019	May 2019 (T)*	90%	12	83.3%	66.7%	83.35% The pass rate for each campus/site and track is or higher for all first-time takers over the three recent calendar years		91.7%
	July 2019 (T)		3	0%	30.770		or higher for all first-time takers over the three most	60%
2020	July 2019 (T)		1	0%	75%	80.56%	100%	
	May 2020 (T)	(T) 72.2%	13	84.6%	75%		OU.30% The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all first-time takers over the three most recent calendar years	92.3%
	December 2020 (O)**	(O) 92.8%	2	50%				100%
2021	December 2020 (O)		10	60%	72%		81.8% (first time & repeaters)	83%
	May & July 2021 (T)	(T) 87%	15	80%	1270		93.3% (first time & repeaters)	
	December 2021 (O)	(O) 100%	0	n/a				87%
							88.46% (calendar year first time & repeaters) The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all takers (first-time and repeaters who pass) over the three most recent calendar years.	100%
2022	May 2021 (T)	(T) 71%	2	100%	82.7%		82.8% The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for first-time takers for the most recent calendar year (January 1 through December 31).	100%
	December 2021 (O)	(O) 86.67%	12	83%	02.7%			100%
	May 2022 (T)	(T) 71.4%	15	80%				87%
	December 2022 (O)	(O) 78%***	n/a	n/a				85.71%
2023	December 2022	(O) 78%	7	71.4%	24.204		81.8% The pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for first-time takers for the most recent calendar year (January 1 through December 31).	85.7%
	May 2023	(T) 87.5%	4	100%	81.8%			75%

^{*}Traditional Face to Face (T)

**LPN-BSN Online (O).

***Corrected

CCNE IV-C standard:

- the NCLEX-RN® pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for first-time takers for the most recent calendar year (January 1 through December 31);
- the pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all takers (first-time and repeaters who pass) for the most recent calendar year;
- the pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all first-time takers over the three most recent calendar years; or
- the pass rate for each campus/site and track is 80% or higher for all takers (first-time and repeaters who pass) over the three most recent calendar years.